
8 MAY THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Not.ice No. 3 - cont'd 

rar·iff 
Item 0<',.cription of Goods 

-----·--·-·-·--··------- --· - ---·--·- -·-----------·· -· "" --- ---·--· ·--·--· -·-
48.07.049 

48 .07 .141 

48.07.159 

48.15.029 

53.11.023) 
53.11.028) 

55.05.000 

55.09.013 

56 .05 .008 

56.07.034 

56.07.034 

58.04.018 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.07.000 

58.10.000 

59.02.002 

59 .03 .001 

59.03.001 

Action paper when imported for the printing of 
Business Systems Forms on condition that the top 
sheet of the set be of New Zealand manufacture 

Application tape being self adhesive crepe paper 
on condition it is for use in the manufacture of 
self adhesive labels 

Seed germination paper, Anchor brand 

Seed germination paper, Anchor brand, with 
printed grid pattern for germinating seeds in the 
·laboratory 

Woven lightweight pure wool fabric crepe, of 
combed wool and weighing not more than 200 g/ml 

Cotton yarn, not for retail sale, on condition 
that it will be used only for knitting purposes 

Interlinings, fusible 

Cotton yarn 1/28 and 1/14 creslan, 501 cotton, 
501 acrylic (exceeding 170 decitex) 

Pleated woven polyester fabric used in the 
manufacture of window blinds and cur·taining 

Solare woven polyester fabric 

Cordury and velveteen fabrics 

Bow, peculiar to use for attachment to hat 
leathers 

Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black 
oak leaf braid and mohair braid, on condition 
that it will be used only in making hats and caps 

Piping cord, for milliners use (similar in 
appearance to wire piping declared but not 
containing any metal) 

Tassels, hatmakers', being short lengths of 
narrow braid with tassled ends, peculiar to 
use in joining the ends of hat leathers 

Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an 
all-over design, peculiar for use in making 
hats 

Ecsaine suede 

Sontara flame resistant spun laced fabric 

Spunbonded polypropylene fleece fabric 

Name dnd Addn:>ss 
of Appl i c,rnt 

Yates Research Corporation 
Old West Coast Road 
RD 1, Courtenay 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Yates Research Corporation 
Old West Coast Road 
RD 1, Courtenay 
CHRISTCHURCH 

Textile and G;,rment Manufacturers 
Federation of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Knitting Industries 
Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

P«r·t 
11 

RPf. 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

Tex ti le and Garment Manufacturers 99 
Federation of New lealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Knitting Industries 15 
Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Foldaway Industries Ltd 15 
PO Box 398 
NAPIER 

15 

Textile and Garment Manufacturers 15 
Federation of New lealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Headwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Headwear· 
Manufacturers t-'edercition 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Headwear 
Manyfacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Headwear 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

New Zealand Headwear· 
Manufacturers Federation 

PO Box 9130 
WEI UN<,'TON 

99 

99 

99 

99 

99 

Textile and Garment Manufc1cturers 15 
Federation of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Textile and Garment Manufacturers 
Federation.of New Zealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Textile and Garment Molnufacturers 
Federation of New lealand 

PO Box 9130 
WELLINGTON 

Appn. 
Ref. 
Ntl. 

WN 420059E 

AK 400187H 

CH 440100L 

CH 440101J 

ON 460580C 

ON 460581A 

ON 460582K 

ON 460583H 

HO 480393A 

HO 480376 A 

ON 460584F 

ON 4605850 

ON 201413A 

DN 460587L 

DN 460588J 

DN 460589G 

ON 460591J 

ON 460592G 

ON 460593E 

2069 

><Cc1legory 

A 

A 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

of 
Appn. 


