## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Industry Assistance (Advertisement) Notice No. 3 - cont'd

Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Name and Address of Applicant	Part II Ref.	Appn. Ref. No.	*Categ of App
48.07.049	Action paper when imported for the printing of Business Systems Forms on condition that the top sheet of the set be of New Zealand manufacture		15	WN 420059E	A
48.07.141	Application tape being self adhesive crepe paper on condition it is for use in the manufacture of self adhesive labels		99	AK 400187H	A
48.07.159	Seed germination paper, Anchor brand	Yates Research Corporation Old West Coast Road RD 1, Courtenay CHRISTCHURCH		CH 440100L	A
48.15.029	Seed germination paper, Anchor brand, with printed grid pattern for germinating seeds in the laboratory	Yates Research Corporation Old West Coast Road RD 1, Courtenay CHRISTCHURCH	99	CH 440101J	A
53.11.023) 53.11.028)	Woven lightweight pure wool fabric crepe, of combed wool and weighing not more than 200 $\mbox{g/m}^2$	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460580C	CA
55.05.000	Cotton yarn, not for retail sale, on condition that it will be used only for knitting purposes	New Zealand Knitting Industries Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460581A	CA
55.09.013	Interlinings, fusible	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WEILLINGTON	99	DN 460582K	CA
56.05.008	Cotton yarn 1/28 and 1/14 creslan, 50% cotton, 50% acrylic (exceeding 170 decitex)	New Zealand Knitting Industries Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460583H	CA
56.07.034	Pleated woven polyester fabric used in the manufacture of window blinds and curtaining	Foldaway Industries Ltd PO Box 398 NAPIER	15	HO 480393A	A
56.07.034	Solare woven polyester fabric		15	HO 480376 A	A
58.04.018	Cordury and velveteen fabrics	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460584F	CA
58.07.000	Bow, peculiar to use for attachment to hat leathers	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460585D	CA
58.07.000	Braid or lace, gold or silver, also plain black oak leaf braid and mohair braid, on condition that it will be used only in making hats and caps	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELI.INGTON	99	DN 201413A	CA
58.07.000	Piping cord, for milliners use (similar in appearance to wire piping declared but not containing any metal)	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460587L	CA
58.07.000	Tassels, hatmakers', being short lengths of narrow braid with tassled ends, peculiar to use in joining the ends of hat leathers	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460588J	CA
58.10.000	Buckram and similar fabrics, embroidered with an all-over design, peculiar for use in making hats	New Zealand Headwear Manufacturers Federation PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	99	DN 460589G	CA
59.02.002	Ecsaine suede	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	15	DN 460591J	CA
59.03.001	Sontara flame resistant spun laced fabric	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON	••	DN 460592G	CA
59.03.001	Spunbonded polypropylene fleece fabric	Textile and Garment Manufacturers Federation of New Zealand PO Box 9130 WELLINGTON		DN 460593E	CA